School of Aeronautics (Neemrana)
SEMESTER SCHEDULE : B.Tech. SEM.- VII

(Mechatronics Engg.)

AUGUST 2018 TO DECEMBER 2018

1. |06-08-2018 | Monday Commencement of New Session

2. [11-08-2018 | Saturday Regular classes, Seminar & G.D.

3. 115-08-2018 | Wednesday [Independence Day

4.118-08-2018 | Saturday Regular classes, Seminar & G.D.,Submission of Question
Paper for 15t |.A.E.,Submission of Assignments for 15! |.A.E.

5. 122-08-2018 | Wednesday |Eid-Ul-Adha-Holiday

6. [24-08-2018 | Friday 1t LA.E. -Theory & Practical Exam.

7. |25-08-2018 | Saturday 13t 1.A.E. -Theory & Practical Exam.

8. |27-08-2018 | Monday 18'LA.E. -Theory & Practical Exam / Viva .

9. |28-08-2018 | Tuesday 1t LA.E. - Practical Exam./ Viva

10.]03-09-2018 | Monday Feedback to Students about 15 [.A.E., Submission of answer
sheets to exam. office.

11.{07-09-2018 | Friday Last date for Online Feedback by Students.(In case Feedback is
not submitted on or before the last date,the Attendance of
Student will be blocked),Declaration of result of 1st1.A.E

12.108-09-2018 | Saturday Seminar & G.D.,Submission of Assignments for 15Mid Term
Exam.,Submission of Question Paper for 1*MidTerm

13.115-09-2018 | Saturday 18t Mid Term -Theory & Practical Exam.

14.{17-09-2018 | Monday 1t Mid Term -Theory & Practical Exam.

15.118-09-2018 | Tuesday 1st Mid Term -Theory & Practical Exam./ Viva

16.119-09-2018 | Wednesday |15t Mid Term - Practical Exam./ Viva

17.{22-09-2018 | Saturday Seminar & G.D., Assessment of 1%t Discipline & Extra Curricular
Activities

18.125-09-2018 | Tuesday Feedback to Students about 15t Mid Term, Submission of

~ answer sheets to exam. office.

19.(28-09-2018 | Friday Last date for Online Feedback by Students (In case Feedback is
not submitted on or before the last date,the Attendance of
Student will be blocked),Declaration of result of 15 Mid Term

20./29-09-2018 | Saturday Seminar & G.D., Submission of Projects: Robotics and
CAD & CAM

21.101-10-2018 | Monday Submission of Question Paper for 2" |.A.E.

22.102-10-2018 | Tuesday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti / Swachh College Day

23./06-10-2018 | Saturday 2" | A.E. -Theory & Practical Exam.

24.108-10-2018 | Monday 2 | A.E. -Theory & Practical Exam.

25.109-10-2018 | Tuesday 2" [,A.E. -Theory & Practical Exam / Viva .

26.[10-10-2018 | Wednesday |2™ |.A.E. - Practical Exam./ Viva

27.]113-10-2018 | Saturday Seminar & G.D., Submission of Practical Training & Industrial
Visit Report.

28.116-10-2018 | Tuesday Feedback to Students about 2" |.A.E.,Submission of answer
sheets to exam. office.

29.(119-10-2018 | Friday Dussehra-Holiday (18-10-2018 to 21-10-2018 for students only)

30.{22-10-2018 | Monday Regular Classes, Declaration of result of 2@ |.A.E

31.|23-10-2018 | Tuesday Submission of Assignments for 2" Mid Term, Submission of
Question Paper for 2" Mid Term

32.|127-10-2018 | Saturday Seminar & G.D., 2" Discipline & Extra Curricular Activities

Assessment




33.129-10-2018 |Monday 2" Mid Term-Theory & Practical Exam

34.{30-10-2018 |Tuesday 2" Mid Term-Theory & Practical Exam

35.[31-10-2018 |Wednesday| 2™ Mid Term-Theory & Practical Exam. / Viva

36.[01-11-2018 |Thursday 2" Mid Term-Practical Exam. / Viva

37.102-11-2018 |Friday Semester Practical Examination Starts / Submission of Project - |

38.(06-11-2018 [Tuesday Semester Practical Examination End / Submission of Project - |

39.(07-11-2018 |Wednesday| Deepawali-Holiday

40.|08-11-2018 [Thursday Govardhan Pooja-Holiday

41.109-11-2018 |Friday Feedback to Students about 2" Mid Term, Submission of answer
sheets to exam. office, Last date for Online Feedback by
Students, Declaration of result of 2™ Mid Term

42.{15-11-2018 |[Thursday | Semester Theory Examination Starts

43.125-12-2018 |Tuesday Christmas Day- Holiday

44.{02-01-2019 |Wednesday| Commencement of Classes for Semester- VI
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Authorised Signatory

Dated: 27.07.2018




